
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1417
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2010
TARGET UNDER NHDP
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has set any target for adding National Highways every year under the National Highway Development Programme;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether there is any proposals to create a network of expressways; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) & (d): The Government has approved 1000 km of Expressways under National Highways Development Project (NHDP) Phase-VI in addition to Eastern Peripheral Expressway and Western Peripheral Expressway around Delhi.
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